
764 	LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 521-522 

shall display Wisconsin number plates. The penalty applying 
to violations of section 85.04 shall apply to this subsection. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 6, 1927. 

No. 708, A.] 	 [Published August 10, 1927. 

CHAPTER 521. 
AN ACT to create paragraph (i) of subsection (2) of section 

20.60 of the statutes, relating to indemnities on animals having 
Johnnes disease and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (2) of 

section 20.60 of the statutes to read : (20.60) (2) (i) On July 
1, 1927, five thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1928, five thousand 
dollars of the appropriation provided for in paragraph (a) of 
this subsection for the payment of indemnities on animals con-
demned and slaughtered for Johnnes disease, on the same basis 
and in the same manner as is provided in chapter 94 of the 
statutes for animals condemned and slaughtered for bovine tuber-
culosis. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 6, 1927. 

No. 719, A.] 	 [Published August 10, 1927. 

CHAPTER 522. 
AN ACT to create subsection (18) of section 20.12 of the statutes, 

relating to the repair of a dam on state owned land in Wau-
kesha county and making an appropriation therefor to the 
state department of engineering. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.12 of the 
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statutes to read : (20.12) (18) ()n July 1, 1927, twenty-five 
hundred dollars for the purpose of repairing a dam on state 
owned property, situated on the Big Muskego lake, in the town of 
Muskego, Waukesha county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 6, 1927. 

No. 10, S.] 	 [Published August 11, 1927. 

CHAPTER 523. 
AN ACT to revise Chapter 325 WITNESSES AND ORAL 

TESTIMONY, Chapter 326 DEPOSITIONS, OATHS AND 
AFFIDAVITS, Chapter 327 DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE 
and Chapter 328 PRESUMPTIONS AND JUDICIAL 
NOTICE of the Wisconsin Statutes of 1925; to amend related 
sections found in various parts of the statutes; and to repeal 
specified session laws which created or amended the provisions 
that are revised. ' 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Chapter 325 of the statutes is entitled WIT-

NESSES AND ORAL TESTIMONY. 
SECTION 2. Section 325.01 of the statutes is amended to read : 
325.01 SUBPOENAS, WHO MAY ISSUE. The subpcena 

• • * need not be sealed, and may be signed and issued as 
follows : 

(1) By any judge or clerk of a court • 	• or court 
commissioner or justice of the peace, • * • or police justice 
within the territory in which such officer or the curt of which 
he is such officer has jurisdiction, to require the attendance of 
witnesses and their production of lawful instruments of evidence 
in any action, matter or proceeding pending or to be examined 
into before any court, magistrate, officer, arbitrator, board, com-
mittee or other person authorized to take * * * testimony 
in the state. 

(2) By the attorney-general or any district attorney or person 
acting in his stead, to require the attendance of witnesses, in 
behalf of the state, in any court or before any magistrate and 
from any part of the state. 


